Jongeling, Jerry
Pauli, Eric M
Jason Sage
RE: Change of Electric Service Provider in Cactus Heights Development
Tuesday, February 14, 2023 8:48:06 AM
image001.png

## EXTERNAL - STOP & THINK before opening links and attachments.

Good morning, Eric,

The City of Sioux Falls does not have an objection to the transfer of service territory between Xcel Energy and Sioux Valley Electric as described below.

2000 N. Minnesota Ave, Sioux Falls, SD, 57104



Jerry Jongeling Traffic, Light and Power Superintendent // City of Sioux Falls Office 605-373-6978 Mobile 605-728-9571 Web: www.siouxfalls.org Email: jjongeling@siouxfalls.org

"Comfort is the Enemy of Progress" PT Barnum

From: Pauli, Eric M <eric.pauli@xcelenergy.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2023 9:07 AM
To: Jongeling, Jerry <JJongeling@siouxfalls.org>
Cc: Jason Sage <jason.sage@siouxvalleyenergy.com>
Subject: Change of Electric Service Provider in Cactus Heights Development

Good Morning Jerry-

I am emailing to see if I could get the city approval (Sioux Falls Parcel Finder reflects that the city is the owner) for exchange of electric service provider to the following locations noted below. Both are presently in Sioux Valley Electric service territory and would be placed into Xcel Energy service territory.

- Southern portion of Tract 2 in Cactus Heights Townsite Addition to the City of Sioux Falls (see exhibit A attached)
- All of Tract 7 in Cactus Heights Townsite Addition to the City of Sioux Falls (see exhibit A attached)

If you have any questions please let me know. If not, a response to this email approving is sufficient.

Thank you,

Eric Pauli Xcel Energy | You. Us. Together. Community Relations Manager

Docket No. EL23-xxx Exhibit F Page 2 of 2

500 West Russell Street, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 P: 605-339-8303 C: 605-321-6006 E: eric.pauli@xcelenergy.com Message me on Teams Call me on Teams

XCELENERGY.COM Please consider the environment before printing this email